

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 13657/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in WP No.1037/1993, dated  
05/04/2013 in RP No.46/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,  
BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P A.E VIKAS PARISHAD LUCK. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG PROP.(PVT.)LTD.& ORS.& ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sambhavya Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petitions, returnable within  
four weeks.

In the meantime and until further order, the impugned  
judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER