

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 01.07.2016
Court No. : 10
Item No. : 52

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26188-89 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.P.A.E. VIKAS PARISHAD LUCK & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S GARG PROP. (PVT.) LTD. ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2013, when the following order was passed:

“Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime and until further order, the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.”

There are 3 Respondents in these matters.

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondents through registered Post A.D. Mr. E.C Agarwala, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 (Counter affidavit included in Paper Books).

It is submitted that Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and copies of Counter affidavit have been included in Paper Books. Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavits to the Counter affidavits filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and copies are included in Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order following order:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, these matters are adjourned for six weeks.”

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Balbir Singh Rawat, Advocate
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR