

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26188-26189/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2010 in WP No. 1037/1993 05-04-2013 in RP No. 46/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD THROUGH HOUSING COMMISSIONER & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG PROPERTIES (PVT.) LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, adv.  
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent No. 1 has passed away around a year back. The petitioner is directed to move the necessary application before the next date of hearing i.e. Wednesday, the 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER