

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26188-26189/2013

U.P AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD THROUGH HOUSING COMMISSIONER & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG PROPERTIES (PVT.) LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent no.2 in SLP@ NO.26188/2013. Ld. Counsel, Mr Ghanshyam Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocate-on-record appears for the said respondent and submitted that vakalatnama has been filed on 20.9.2019. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Letter filed that Company name struck off be processed as per rules.

Matter is already in Court.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar