

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26188-26189/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2010 in WP No. 1037/1993 and order dated 05-04-2013 in RP No. 46/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD THROUGH HOUSING Petitioner(s)
COMMISSIONER & ORS.

VERSUS

M/S GARG PROPERTIES (PVT.) LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs)

Date : 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Vatsala Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishna Prakash Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhham Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Garima Prshad, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned Senior counsel - Mr. Vishwajit Singh appearing for the petitioners states and is not disputed by the learned counsel for the respondents that the Respondent - Company has already been dissolved by the Registrar, Companies Act, U.P. and the name of the Company is also struck off. However, the learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to take appropriate instructions.
2. List on 13-8-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)